
11-Man Blue      
(larger teams) 

11-Man Red      
(smaller teams)

8-Man Competitive
8-Man 

Developmental

 1. York (4-1)  1. Wilber-Clatonia (5-0)  1. Thayer County (5-0)  High Plains (4-0)

 2. Aurora (4-1)  2. Crete (4-1)  2. Ravenna (4-1)  Superior (2-2)

 3. Seward (3-2)  3. Raymond Central (3-2)  3. Sutton (4-1)  Giltner (0-4)

 4. Beatrice Black (3-2)  4. Malcolm (2-3)  4. Cross County (4-1)

 5. Adams Central (1-4)  5. Milford (1-4)  5. Arcadia/Loup City (3-2)

 6. Beatrice Orange (0-5)                                                                                                                            6. Fillmore Central (0-5)  6. Fullerton (3-2)

 7. Central Valley (3-2)

 8. Fusion (3-2)

 9. S/RC/O (2-3)

 10. Twin River (2-3)

 11. McCool Junction (2-3)

 12. Henderson (2-3)

 13. South Central (1-4)

 14. Centennial (1-4)

 15. Hampton (1-4)

 16. CWC (0-5)

York is the champion.

Wilber-Clatonia is the 

champion.

Thayer County is the 

champion.

No champion 

declared.

Final Standings  --  2022



Date Home Away Score

9/11 Beatrice Black Beatrice Orange 50--0

9/11 Aurora Adams Central 50--0

9/11 York Seward 22--0

9/18 Beatrice Orange Aurora 50--0

9/18 York Beatrice Black 18--16

9/18 Adams Central Seward 20--0

9/25 Seward Aurora 40--12

9/25 Adams Central Beatrice Black 6--0 OT

9/25 Beatrice Orange York 2--0 FF (injuries)

10/2 York Adams Central 34--0

10/2 Seward Beatrice Orange 2--0 FF (injuries)

10/2 Beatrice Black Aurora 30--0

10/9 Aurora York 6--0

10/9 Beatrice Black Seward 14--6

10/9 Adams Central Beatrice Orange 2--0 FF (injuries)

9/11 Crete Fillmore Central 28--8

9/11 Malcolm Wilber-Clatonia 12--0

9/11 Raymond Central Milford 8--6  2OT

9/18 Malcolm Crete 14--6

9/18 Raymond Central Wilber-Clatonia 14--8

9/18 Milford Fillmore Central 8--0

9/25 Wilber-Clatonia Fillmore Central 34--0

11-Man Schedule  --  2022

Blue Conference

Red Conference



9/25 Crete Milford 8--0

9/25 Malcolm Raymond Central 18--0

10/2 Wilber-Clatonia Crete 14--6

10/2 Milford Malcolm 6--0 OT

10/2 Fillmore Central Raymond Central 28--0

10/9 Fillmore Central Malcolm 24--8

10/9 Wilber-Clatonia Milford 12--8

10/9 Crete Raymond Central 8--6

10/16 Aurora Crete 24--0

10/16 Wilber-Clatonia York 16--0

Wilber-Clatonia is the 11-man Red champion.  

Voluntary Exhibition Games

York is the 11-man Blue champion.



Date Home Away Score

8/28 Ravenna Arcadia/Loup City 28--6

8/28 CWC Central Valley 20--8

9/11 Central Valley Ravenna 28--6

9/11 Arcadia/Loup City CWC 32--0

9/18 CWC Ravenna 44--0

9/18 Central Valley Arcadia/Loup City 50--20

8/28 Hampton Henderson 22--14

8/28 Fullerton Twin River 2--0 FF (equipment)

9/11 Twin River Hampton 22--16

9/11 Henderson Fullerton 42--24

9/18 Hampton Fullerton 22--20

9/18 Henderson Twin River 48--42

8/28 McCool Junction South Central 34--8

8/28 Thayer County Sutton 46--14

9/11 Sutton McCool Junction 20--0

9/11 South Central Thayer County 44--20

9/18 South Central Sutton 16--0

9/18 McCool Junction Thayer County 38--12

8/28 S/RC/O Fusion 20--16

8/28 Cross County Centennial 48--16

9/11 Fusion Cross County 32--12

9/11 Centennial S/RC/O 40--20

9/18 Cross County S/RC/O 22--6

9/18 Fusion Centennial 14--12

8-Man Schedule  --  2022

West Conference

Central Conference

South Conference

East Conference



8/28 Superior High Plains 22--14

9/11 Giltner Superior 38--6

9/18 High Plains Giltner 40--22

9/25 High Plains Superior 42--22

10/2 Superior Giltner 32--8

10/9 Giltner High Plains 44--22

9/25 (playoffs) Fullerton Ravenna 48--12

9/25 (playoffs) Thayer County Cross County 38--0

9/25 Arcadia/Loup City Hampton 62--0

9/25 Sutton Fusion 36--2

9/25 Twin River Central Valley 34--26

9/25 S/RC/O South Central 16--12

9/25 CWC Henderson 52--22

9/25 McCool Junction Centennial 32--16

10/2 Cross County Fullerton 28--22

10/2 Arcadia/Loup City Sutton 8--0 OT

10/2 Hampton Fusion 30--14

10/2 Central Valley S/RC/O 18--14

10/2 South Central Twin River 2--0 FF (injuries)

10/2 Henderson McCool Junction 52--18

10/2 Centennial CWC 30--20

10/2 (championship 

@McCool Junction) Ravenna Thayer County 38--32

10/9 Sutton Hampton 46--0

Thayer County is the 8-man champion.

Voluntary Exhibition Games

Non-Conference Games

Developemental Conference



Team Contact E-Mail Phone Number

FVYFL Commissioner Greg Boehr farmersvalleyfootball@gmail.com 402-366-7658

FVYFL Media Director Derek O'Connor derekoconnor29@gmail.com 402-366-9197

Adams Central Bryce Blecha acyouthfootballorg@gmail.com 402-879-1513

Arcadia/Loup City Clinton Obermiller clinton0037@yahoo.com 308-730-0037

Aurora (admin) Josh Nachtigal jnachtigal@eliteresearch.net 402-631-9009

Aurora (head coach) Stephen Hoff stephen.hoff@pioneer.com 402-610-1878

Beatrice Black Chad Omar chad.omar@meadlumber.com 402-806-3560

Beatrice Orange Chad Omar chad.omar@meadlumber.com 402-806-3560

Centennial (admin) Austin Choma achoma0603@gmail.com 402-641-3540

Centennial (head coach) Johnny Marsh jmarshjr10@gmail.com 402-646-5786

Central Valley Steve Kriewald kriewald45@gmail.com 308-219-0454

CWC Drew Kasselder mak-dak@hotmail.com 308-223-9922

Crete Ryne Reeves ryne.reeves6578@gmail.com 402-418-0236

Cross County Danny Seim danny.seim.mmjo@statefarm.com 402-326-5742

Fillmore Central Mike Brower michaelbrower@hotmail.com 402-759-1040

2022 FVYFL Contact List



Fullerton Brandon Siegel brandonsiegelpe@gmail.com 308-390-0612

Fusion Victor Oceguera victor.oceguera@icloud.com 402-243-3230

Giltner (admin) Chris Pietrzak cpietrzak@giltnerschool.us 402-604-4336

Giltner (head coach) Scott Bauer scott@postalmopar.com 402-843-6157

Hampton Dylan Bamesberger dylanbamesberger@gmail.com 402-694-8608

Henderson Steve Stebbing steven.stebbing@kroekerandkroeker.com 402-366-1688

High Plains Kent Helgoth helgothelectric@gmail.com 308-482-0721

Malcolm Chad Frank frankchad2003@yahoo.com 402-300-0558

McCool Junction Brian Soukup bsoukup69@gmail.com 402-710-0127

Milford Mike Langenberg myfeagles@gmail.com 402-432-4163

Ravenna Dan Bolling dan.bolling@ravennabluejays.org 308-390-1985

Raymond Central Shane Johnson rcyfcoach@outlook.com 402-417-4571

Seward (admin) Adam Bode adam.bode@cityofsewardne.gov 402-643-4000 ext:4

Seward (head coach) Adam Jorgensen atjorgensen@outlook.com 402-369-2711

Shelby/Rising City/Osceola Heath Vrbka heath.vrbka@channel.com 402-641-5404

South Central (admin) Brian Blevins bblevins@southcentralunified.org 308-530-2582

South Central (head coach) Josh Himmelberg joshhimmelberg@gmail.com 402-705-3391

Superior Mike Sander nccmike@gmail.com 308-920-9483

Sutton Jason Hajny jchajny@gmail.com 402-762-5450

Thayer County AJ Gausman agauzy11@gmail.com 402-200-0769

mailto:victor.oceguera@icloud.com
mailto:myfeagles@gmail.com


Twin River Jaysen Melcher jlmelcher2@yahoo.com 402-948-0557

Wilber-Clatonia Alex Seyfert alexseyfert451@gmail.com 402-750-1302

York (admin) Troy Rowe trowehuskerfan@yahoo.com 402-363-2057

York (head coach) Matt Kern matt.kern@yorkdukes.org 402-598-1434


